NY PSC Tariff No. 7 – TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 02/22/2004 Section : 3 Leaf: 12 Revision: 0

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

3.7 RATES AND CHARGES

3.7.1 Recurring Charges

A.	Local Switching		
	Per Access Minute:	Minimum	Maximum
		\$0.00	\$0.05
B.	Local Transport		
	Per Port, Per Month	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
	DS3 to DS1:	\$25.00	\$125.00
	DS1 to DS0:	\$250.00	\$325.00
C.	800 Data Base Access Service		
	Per Query:	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
		\$0.00	\$0.05
	Multiplexing		
	Per Arrangement	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
	DS3 to DS1:	\$75.00	\$200.00
	DS1 to DS0:	\$25.00	\$125.00
5.	Local Transport Termination		
	Per Access Minute:	Minimum	Maximum
		\$0.00	\$0.05
6.	Interconnection		
	Per Access Minute:	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
		\$0.00	\$0.05
7.	Info Surcharge		
	Per 100 Access Minutes:	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
		\$0.00	\$0.30

Issued By: Richard E. Ottalagana, Executive Vice President, Fairport, New York